

## NOTICE OF A CALLED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF SUNSET VALLEY CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION DISTRICT TUESDAY, JANUARY 19, 2021 5:30 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Crime Control and Prevention District of the City of Sunset Valley, Texas will hold a Called Meeting on Tuesday, January 19, 2021 at 5:30 P.M. via GoToTraining:

## To actively participate in the meeting, the Public is encouraged to attend via GoToTraining by registering using the following link:

Registration URL: <a href="https://attendee.gototraining.com/r/7767390355543905794">https://attendee.gototraining.com/r/7767390355543905794</a>
Training ID: 256-859-180

## To only listen and not actively participate, please call:

Long Distance: +1 (510) 365-3231 Access Code: 597-538-675

On this date, the following items will be discussed, to-wit:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Introduction and explanation of the Crime Control and Prevention District.
- 3. Appointment of new Board Directors. City Council Members and the Mayor serve as the Board of Directors. Sunset Valley Resolution #122016-B
- 4. Citizen/Public Comments
- 5. Approval of the minutes from the September 15, 2020 called meeting.
- 6. Appointment of Officers. <u>Local Government Code Sec. 363.103</u>. OFFICERS. (a) The board shall elect from among its members a president and vice president. The board shall appoint a secretary. The secretary need not be a director.
- 7. Adjournment

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted at City Hall, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas, on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of January 2021 at 5:30 P.M.

·	
Matt Lingafelter	
City Secretary	

The City of Sunset Valley is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.